
Jason Kellahin 
W. Thomas Kellahin 
Karen Aubrey 

KELLAHIN and KELLAHIN 
Attorneys at Law 

El Patio - 117 North Guadalupe 
Post Office Box 2265 

Telephone 982-4285 
Area Code 505 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2265 

June 1 , 1984 

Mr. Michael E. Stogner 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 JUN -1 1384 

RECEIVED 

Re: Veno Energy OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
NMOCD Case 8192 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

I n accordance w i t h your request a t the hearing o f 
the above referenced case on May 23, 1984, please f i n d 
enclosed a p l a t of each of the two w e l l l o c a t i o n s i n 
the area. The only w e l l w i t h i n the area of the o i l 
t r e a t i n g p l a t f a c i l i t y i s the U. S. Operating I nc. 
Leavelle Well #1 i n Unit B of Section 23. 

Please c a l l me i f you need anything f u r t h e r . 

WTK:ca 
Enc. 

cc: St u a r t G. Eveans 
P. O. Box 22 02 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 



NEW I M C X I C O OIL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
i , i ' 6 : ;^^' ic£o.c.e. 

A l l distance* muat be f r o n lha out ar boundaries at tha Section. 

Fbrm C-103 
Supersede*- C-128 
Effect ive H - 6 5 

Operator 

D E L A W A R E A P A C H E C O R P . 
Lease Well No. 

Unit Letter Sec t i on 

23 
Township 

16 SOUTH 
Range 

35 EAST 
County 

L E A 
Actual Footage Location of Well; 

660 feet from the S O U T H l i ne and 1980 feet from the E A S T l ine 
Ground Level Elev; 

3964.2 
Producing Formation 

Feniieylvanian 
Pool 

Shoe Bar 
indicated Acr«jaqe: 

Joxty A c r e s 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to tke subject wel l by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the we l l , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. l f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the wel l , have the interests of al l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

[ 1 Yes | | No I f answer is " y e s " type of consolidation 

If answer is " n o " l is t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.) 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well unti l a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or unti l a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. 
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CERTIFICATION 

t hereby certify thai tha information con-

tained herein Is true ond complete fo the 

best of my knowledge ond belief. 

Nome 

Company 

Delaware-Apache Corporation 

July 12, i960 

I hereby certify that the we// location 

shown on this p/at was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, and that the same 

is true and correct to thm best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

Oate Surveyed 

JULY 9, 1966 
Registered Professional Engineer 
and/or Land Surveyor 

Mid* C a r f l f l s l G t e N o . 

NM PE & LS rslo. 676 



CASE //: %/f% 

DATE FILED J/ar/./fSV 

APPLICANT 

1. 

2. 

3. 

Name : Ve/tp £~f> y 
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A d d r e s s : 
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ATTORNEY: 

Address: 

7. Telephone: 

Mft't^/ /$uAn>y /e>*M £t/AtAs 

OPPOSITION 

Name: 

1. Representative: 

2. Position: 

3. Address: 

4. Telephone: 

5. ATTORNEY: 

6. Address: 

7. Telephone: 

INTERVENOR ( i f any) 

or 
INTERESTED PARTY (IES): 



EXHIBIT LIST 

EXAMINER: y f f u / e e / £ 

CASE NUMBER: %/92 

HEARING DATE: / t f a y ZJ,/tGY 

APPLICANT OPPOSITION 

No. Description Admitted No. Description Admitted 





STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

TONEY ANAYA POST OFFICE BOX SOBB 
GOVERNOR STATE LANO OFFICE BUILDING 

U U ± y J | l y t ) 4 SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501 
I505) 827-5800 

W. Thomas K e l l a h i n 
K e l l a h i n & K e l l a h i n 
P. O. Box 2 265 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2265 

Re: Veno Energy 
NMOCD Case No. 8192 

Dear Mr. K e l l a h i n : 

I n reviewing the p l a t of the two w e l l s w i t h i n the area of 
the o i l t r e a t i n g p l a n t and E x h i b i t No. 2, which i s not i n 
the c o r r e c t l o c a t i o n as a d v e r t i s e d , I am even more confused 
as t o the a c t u a l area t h a t the proposed t r e a t i n g p l a n t 
encompasses. Please submit t o me a p l a t s i m i l a r t o 
E x h i b i t No. 2 which shows footage l o c a t i o n s , roads and 
w e l l s , and a schematic of the a c t u a l proposed t r e a t i n g 
p l a n t l a y o u t also w i t h footage l o c a t i o n s . 

Please contact me i f there are any questions concerning 
t h i s matter. Thank you. 

MICHAEL E. STOGNER 
Hearing Examiner 

MES/fd 

cc: S t u a r t G. Eveans 
P. O. Box 2202 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 



Jason Kellahin 
W. Thomas Kellahin 

KELLAHIN and KELLAHIN 
Attorneys at Law 

El Patio - 117 North Guadalupe 
Post Office Box 2265 

Telephone 982-4285 
Area Code 505 

Karen Aubrey 
James B. Grant 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2265 

J u l y 1 6 , 1984 

Mr. Michael E. Stogner 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 8 7501 

Re: Veno Energy 
NMOCD Case 8192 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

I n accordance w i t h our conversation on Friday, 
please withdraw Hearing E x h i b i t #2 which was 
erroneously used at the hearing. This e x h i b i t i s 
fo r another t r a c t of land and i s not the subject o f 
t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . 

Please f i n d enclosed a new E x h i b i t #2 which 
c o r r e c t l y shows the only 2 w e l l s i n the area of the 
O i l T r e a t i n g Plant: 

(a) The U. S. Operating Inc. Leavelle Well 
No. 1. 

(b) Delaware Apache Corp Stokes Well No. 1. 

I have enclosed copies o f the D i v i s i o n Form C-
102 f o r each of those w e l l s . 

The w e l l t h a t i s c l o s e s t t o the p l a n t i s the 
Leavelle w e l l which I understand i s no longer a 
producing w e l l . 

Please c a l l me i f you hi#rfe any questions. 

WTK:ca 
Enc. 

cc: Mr. Stua r t G. Eveans 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

TONEY ANAYA POST OFFICE BOX 2088 
GOVERNOR i n n A S T A T E CffiCE BUILDING 

J U l y 2 0 f J - 9 8 4 SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501 
(505) 827-5800 

Mr. Thomas K e l l a h i n 
K e l l a h i n & K e l l a h i n 
Attorneys a t Law 
Post O f f i c e Box 226 5 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Dear S i r : 

Re: CASE NO. 8192 

ORDER NO. R-7596 

A p p l i c a n t : 

Venn Hneri-y I 

Enclosed herewith are two copies o f the above-referenced 
D i v i s i o n order r e c e n t l y entered i n the s u b j e c t case. 

y 

JDR/fd 

Copy of order also sent t o : 

Hobbs OCD x 
Artesia OCD x 
Aztec OCD 

Other 


